

\$~87

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 422/2018 & CM APPL. 35563/2018

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia & Ms. Bhawana Garg,
Advocates.

versus

AKHIL BANSAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **31.08.2018**

CM APPL.-35564/2018 (Ex.)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

RC.REV. 422/2018 & CM APPL. 35563/2018

On behalf of the petitioner, reliance is placed on the provision under Section 91 (1) (b) of the Hindu Succession Act, 1956 (as amended) and on the verdict of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in "**Textile Association (India) Bombay Unit Vs. Balmohan Gopal Kurup and another**".

Without any observations on the merits or demerits of the case, notice of the petition and of CM APPL. 35563/2018 be issued to the respondents on taking of steps by the petitioner through all permissible modes, returnable for 12.11.2018.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 31, 2018/NC