

\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RC.REV. 422/2018, C.M. Appl. No. 35563/2018  
GIRDHARI LAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through : Mr.J.M.Kalia and Ms.Bhawana Garg,  
Advocates.

versus

AKHIL BANSAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through : Mr.Rakesh Gupta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA**

**ORDER**

% **08.02.2019**

Notice has already been issued to the respondents, however the learned counsel for the respondents seeks pass over stating that respondent No.2 is an advocate and will argue the matter personally. Pass over is not possible.

List on 05.04.2019 and in the meanwhile, the execution petition, if filed, be not pursued. Order *dasti*.

**YOGESH KHANNA, J.**

**FEBRUARY 08, 2019**

*M*