



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 422/2018 & CM APPL. 35563/2018 (stay)**

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Siddharth Shukla and Mr. S. Kumar, Advocates

versus

AKHIL BANSAL & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Om Prakash Gupta and Mr. Akhil Bansal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

29.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Learned counsel for petitioners seeks and is allowed last opportunity to file written submissions within one week. Respondent no.1, a practicing advocate submits that he filed written submissions yesterday itself.
2. List for final arguments on 17.09.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 29, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any