



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 422/2018 & CM APPL. 35563/2018

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr. Dhruv Kalia and
Mr. Siddhartha Shukla, Advocates.

versus

AKHIL BANSAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Prakash Gupta, Advocate with R-
1 in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

04.03.2025

%

1. List before the Worthy Registrar General on the date already fixed, i.e., 10.03.2025.
2. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the Petitioners requests for time to obtain a digital copy of the Trial Court Record to make his submissions.
3. List before Court on 14.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 4, 2025/pa

Click here to check corrigendum, if any