



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 422/2018 & CM APPL. 35563/2018, 5176/2026

GIRDHARI LAL & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. J.M. Kalia, Mr Siddhartha Shukla
and Mr. Dhruv Kalia, Advocates
(through VC).

versus

AKHIL BANSAL & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: R-1 in person through VC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Respondent No.1 appears in person through video conferencing and submits that respondent No.2 has passed away and seeks time to move an appropriate application.
3. At request, re-notify on 12.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/bsr